inventory was sold in the first three quarters after closing, (2) the $35 million charge for the termination of the
monitoring services under the Monitoring Fee Agreement with affiliates of the Sponsors and (3) the $13.7 million of
charges relating to the early redemption of senior discount notes. The unaudited pro forma statements of operations
data do reflect the one time charges for purchased in-process research and development of $122.3 million that was
charged to expense in the year ended December 31, 2004.

The unaudited pro forma financial information is for informational purposes only and is not intended to represent or
be indicative of the consolidated results of operations or financial position that we would have reported had the
January 2004 senior discount notes offering and the November 2004 initial public offering been completed as of the
dates presented, and should not be taken as representative of our future consolidated results of operations or financial
position.

32

NALCO HOLDING COMPANY
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS DATA
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2004

Edgar Filing: Nalco Holding CO - Form S-1/A

38

(in millions, except per share data) Historical Adjustments Pro Forma
Net sales $ 3,033.3 $ — $ 3,033.3

Operating Costs and Expenses:
Cost of products sold 1,552.2 (14.6)(a) 1,537.6
Selling, administrative and research expenses 1,065.4 — 1,065.4
Amortization of intangible assets 96.3 — 96.3
In-process research and development 122.3 — 122.3
Business optimization expenses 1.7 — 1.7
Operating expenses 2,837.9 (14.6) 2,823.3

Operating earnings (loss) 195.4 14.6 210.0

Other income (expense), net (57.0) 59.9 (b) 2.9
Interest income 10.2 — 10.2
Interest expense (250.8) 11.5 (c) (239.3)
Earnings (loss) before income taxes (102.2) 86.0 (16.2)

Income tax provision (benefit) 30.8 27.3(d) 58.1
Minority interests (5.8) — (5.8)
Net earnings (loss) $ (138.8) $ 58.7 $ (80.1)

Net earnings (loss) per share (e):
Basic $ (1.42) $ (0.57)
Diluted $ (1.42) $ (0.57)
Weighted average shares:
Basic 97.7 141.7
Diluted 97.7 141.7

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma financial information.

33

NALCO HOLDING COMPANY
NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

(a) Represents the one-time non-cash charge to cost of product sold related to the sale of inventory that
had been revalued at selling price less costs to sell in purchase accounting.

(b)  Represents the elimination of $11.2 million of monitoring fee expense, the elimination of the $35
million charge related to the termination of the monitoring services under the Monitoring Fee

[…]

The following table and accompanying footnotes show information as of March 31, 2005 regarding the beneficial
ownership of our common stock by:

• each person who is known by us to own beneficially more than 5% of our common stock;
• each member of our board of directors and each of our named executive officers;
• all members of our board of directors and our executive officers as a group; and
• the selling stockholder.

Prior to this offering, Nalco LLC owned 90,552,258 shares, or approximately 63.9%, of our outstanding common
stock. Following the closing of this offering of 25,000,000 shares, Nalco LLC will own 65,552,258 shares, or

Edgar Filing: Nalco Holding CO - Form S-1/A

114

approximately 46.3%, of our outstanding common stock. The Sponsors, along with certain members of our
management, beneficially own their interests in our common stock set forth below through their ownership of Nalco
LLC. Nalco LLC will redeem a portion of the Sponsors' ownership interests with the net proceeds of this offering. No
members of our management will receive any proceeds.

Shares Beneficially Owned
Prior to this Offering

Shares Beneficially
Owned After this

Offering(1)

Name of Beneficial Owner Number Percent

Shares
Being

Offered Number Percent
Nalco LLC(2) 90,552,258 63.9% 25,000,000 65,552,258 46.3%
The Blackstone Group(3) 32,176,443 22.7% 9,302,325 22,874,118 16.1%
Apollo Funds(4) 32,176,443 22.7% 9,302,325 22,874,118 16.1%
The Goldman Sachs Group, Inc.(5). 22,121,305 15.6% 6,395,350 15,725,955 11.1%
Massachusetts Financial Services
Company(6) 8,757,800 6.2% — 8,757,800 6.2%
Dr. William H. Joyce(7) 2,928,110 2.1% — 2,928,110 2.1%
William J. Roe(7) 288,065 * — 288,065 *
Bradley J. Bell(7) 265,668 * — 265,668 *
Daniel M. Harker(7) 125,679 * — 125,679 *
Louis L. Loosbrock(7) 125,679 * — 125,679 *
Leon D. Black(8) 32,176,443 22.7% 9,302,325 22,874,118 16.1%
Chinh Chu(9) 32,176,443 22.7% 9,302,325 22,874,118 16.1%
Stephen A. Schwarzman(9) 32,176,443 22.7% 9,302,325 22,874,118 16.1%
Peter G. Peterson(9) 32,176,443 22.7% 9,302,325 22,874,118 16.1%
Richard A. Friedman(10) 22,121,305 15.6% 6,395,350 15,725,955 11.1%
Joshua J. Harris(8) 32,176,443 22.7% 9,302,325 22,874,118 16.1%
Sanjeev Mehra(10) 22,121,305 15.6% 6,395,350 15,725,955 11.1%
Paul H. O'Neill(9) 32,176,443 22.7% 9,302,325 22,874,118 16.1%
Douglas A. Pertz(11) — — — — —
Daniel S. Sanders(11) 8,000 * — 8,000 *
Richard B. Marchese(11) — — — — —
Rodney F. Chase(11) — — — — —
All directors and officers as a group (15
persons)(12) 4,366,685 3.1% — 4,366,685 3.1%

(*)Less than 1%.
(1)Beneficial ownership of the selling stockholder after this offering does not take into account shares that

may be sold by the selling stockholder in the event the underwriters' exercise their option to purchase
additional shares.

(2)The address of Nalco LLC is c/o Nalco Company, 1601 West Diehl Road, Naperville, Illinois 60563.
See "Certain Relationships and Related Party Transactions—Nalco LLC Limited Liability Company
Operating Agreement."

(3)Includes beneficial ownership of shares of common stock of Nalco Holding Company owned by each of
Blackstone Capital Partners IV L.P., Blackstone Family Investment Partnership IV-A L.P. and